
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM

TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2019-20 YEAR

Adjustments for 

Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total

County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Barbour 15,394,904$       (3,221,363)$         -$                20.92% 12,173,541$      79.08%

Berkeley 121,349,879       (23,792,831)         (617,769)         20.12% 96,939,279        79.88%

Boone 24,217,257         (4,539,022)           -                  18.74% 19,678,235        81.26%

Braxton 12,988,910         (3,437,667)           -                  26.47% 9,551,243          73.53%

Brooke 18,114,957         (5,691,916)           (30,975)           31.59% 12,392,066        68.41%

Cabell 77,278,271         (18,399,198)         -                  23.81% 58,879,073        76.19%

Calhoun 8,216,227           (1,047,847)           -                  12.75% 7,168,380          87.25%

Clay 12,728,915         (1,193,247)           -                  9.37% 11,535,668        90.63%

Doddridge 8,712,985           (8,712,985)           -                  100.00% -                     0.00%

Fayette 39,460,652         (7,035,933)           -                  17.83% 32,424,719        82.17%

Gilmer 7,515,064           (1,467,564)           -                  19.53% 6,047,500          80.47%

Grant 11,424,146         (5,838,044)           -                  51.10% 5,586,102          48.90%

Greenbrier 31,136,781         (7,825,687)           -                  25.13% 23,311,094        74.87%

Hampshire 20,122,469         (5,999,077)           -                  29.81% 14,123,392        70.19%

Hancock 24,555,172         (5,527,572)           30,934             22.38% 19,058,534        77.62%

Hardy 15,210,217         (4,550,503)           -                  29.92% 10,659,714        70.08%

Harrison 67,209,519         (20,485,416)         -                  30.48% 46,724,103        69.52%

Jackson 29,989,070         (7,351,168)           (408)                24.51% 22,637,494        75.49%

Jefferson 55,631,534         (15,717,418)         -                  28.25% 39,914,116        71.75%

Kanawha 158,425,180       (48,719,261)         (3,708)             30.75% 109,702,211      69.25%

Lewis 16,273,455         (4,756,085)           -                  29.23% 11,517,370        70.77%

Lincoln 22,556,151         (2,263,367)           634                  10.03% 20,293,418        89.97%

Logan 35,493,870         (6,697,195)           -                  18.87% 28,796,675        81.13%

Marion 48,472,978         (12,518,148)         -                  25.83% 35,954,830        74.17%

Marshall 28,136,722         (21,981,177)         -                  78.12% 6,155,545          21.88%

Mason 25,906,960         (5,335,433)           -                  20.59% 20,571,527        79.41%

McDowell 19,773,873         (3,911,466)           -                  19.78% 15,862,407        80.22%

Mercer 54,765,699         (9,307,476)           (1,834)             17.00% 45,456,389        83.00%

Mineral 26,953,670         (4,862,588)           -                  18.04% 22,091,082        81.96%

Mingo 26,605,549         (4,487,432)           -                  16.87% 22,118,117        83.13%

Monongalia 71,630,255         (27,223,872)         (953,830)         39.34% 43,452,553        60.66%

Monroe 11,629,597         (2,066,236)           -                  17.77% 9,563,361          82.23%

Morgan 14,517,918         (4,355,401)           (122)                30.00% 10,162,395        70.00%

Nicholas 24,111,112         (4,543,742)           (53,192)           19.07% 19,514,178        80.93%

Ohio 32,161,634         (11,296,238)         -                  35.12% 20,865,396        64.88%

Pendleton 9,268,114           (2,340,205)           -                  25.25% 6,927,909          74.75%

Pleasants 8,577,128           (2,376,117)           (615,000)         34.87% 5,586,011          65.13%

Pocahontas 9,447,486           (3,289,513)           -                  34.82% 6,157,973          65.18%

Preston 28,998,813         (6,638,417)           -                  22.89% 22,360,396        77.11%

Putnam 58,400,965         (14,781,747)         (11,430)           25.33% 43,607,788        74.67%

Raleigh 72,164,610         (15,538,287)         (17,057)           21.56% 56,609,266        78.44%

Randolph 26,133,827         (6,521,121)           -                  24.95% 19,612,706        75.05%

Ritchie 9,117,015           (6,518,749)           -                  71.50% 2,598,266          28.50%

Roane 13,424,230         (2,431,728)           -                  18.11% 10,992,502        81.89%

Summers 9,764,061           (2,626,143)           -                  26.90% 7,137,918          73.10%

Taylor 15,376,804         (4,559,037)           -                  29.65% 10,817,767        70.35%

Tucker 8,635,276           (3,178,246)           -                  36.81% 5,457,030          63.19%

Tyler 9,011,018           (7,791,102)           -                  86.46% 1,219,916          13.54%

Upshur 24,810,972         (5,633,497)           (6,169)             22.73% 19,171,306        77.27%

Wayne 43,258,717         (6,274,006)           -                  14.50% 36,984,711        85.50%

Webster 9,414,125           (1,451,846)           -                  15.42% 7,962,279          84.58%

Wetzel 16,042,768         (11,999,542)         (131,334)         75.62% 3,911,892          24.38%

Wirt 7,651,038           (931,029)              -                  12.17% 6,720,009          87.83%

Wood 76,410,814         (16,372,305)         (270,058)         21.78% 59,768,451        78.22%

Wyoming 24,952,902         (4,550,398)           -                  18.24% 20,402,504        81.76%

State 1,699,532,235$  (451,962,610)$     (2,681,318)$    26.75% 1,244,888,307$ 73.25%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM

TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID

BASED ON THE SECOND PRELIMINARY COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2019-20 YEAR

Adjustments for 

Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total

County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Clay 12,728,915$       (1,193,247)$        -$                    9.37% 11,535,668$      90.63%

Lincoln 22,556,151         (2,263,367)          634                 10.03% 20,293,418        89.97%

Wirt 7,651,038           (931,029)             -                  12.17% 6,720,009          87.83%

Calhoun 8,216,227           (1,047,847)          -                  12.75% 7,168,380          87.25%

Wayne 43,258,717         (6,274,006)          -                  14.50% 36,984,711        85.50%

Webster 9,414,125           (1,451,846)          -                  15.42% 7,962,279          84.58%

Mercer 54,765,699         (9,307,476)          (1,834)             17.00% 45,456,389        83.00%

Mingo 26,605,549         (4,487,432)          -                  16.87% 22,118,117        83.13%

Monroe 11,629,597         (2,066,236)          -                  17.77% 9,563,361          82.23%

Fayette 39,460,652         (7,035,933)          -                  17.83% 32,424,719        82.17%

Mineral 26,953,670         (4,862,588)          -                  18.04% 22,091,082        81.96%

Roane 13,424,230         (2,431,728)          -                  18.11% 10,992,502        81.89%

Wyoming 24,952,902         (4,550,398)          -                  18.24% 20,402,504        81.76%

Boone 24,217,257         (4,539,022)          -                  18.74% 19,678,235        81.26%

Logan 35,493,870         (6,697,195)          -                  18.87% 28,796,675        81.13%

Nicholas 24,111,112         (4,543,742)          (53,192)           19.07% 19,514,178        80.93%

McDowell 19,773,873         (3,911,466)          -                  19.78% 15,862,407        80.22%

Berkeley 121,349,879       (23,792,831)        (617,769)         20.12% 96,939,279        79.88%

Mason 25,906,960         (5,335,433)          -                  20.59% 20,571,527        79.41%

Barbour 15,394,904         (3,221,363)          -                  20.92% 12,173,541        79.08%

Gilmer 7,515,064           (1,467,564)          -                  19.53% 6,047,500          80.47%

Raleigh 72,164,610         (15,538,287)        (17,057)           21.56% 56,609,266        78.44%

Wood 76,410,814         (16,372,305)        (270,058)         21.78% 59,768,451        78.22%

Hancock 24,555,172         (5,527,572)          30,934            22.38% 19,058,534        77.62%

Upshur 24,810,972         (5,633,497)          (6,169)             22.73% 19,171,306        77.27%

Preston 28,998,813         (6,638,417)          -                  22.89% 22,360,396        77.11%

Cabell 77,278,271         (18,399,198)        -                  23.81% 58,879,073        76.19%

Jackson 29,989,070         (7,351,168)          (408)                24.51% 22,637,494        75.49%

Randolph 26,133,827         (6,521,121)          -                  24.95% 19,612,706        75.05%

Greenbrier 31,136,781         (7,825,687)          -                  25.13% 23,311,094        74.87%

Putnam 58,400,965         (14,781,747)        (11,430)           25.33% 43,607,788        74.67%

Marion 48,472,978         (12,518,148)        -                  25.83% 35,954,830        74.17%

Braxton 12,988,910         (3,437,667)          -                  26.47% 9,551,243          73.53%

Summers 9,764,061           (2,626,143)          -                  26.90% 7,137,918          73.10%

Pendleton 9,268,114           (2,340,205)          -                  25.25% 6,927,909          74.75%

Jefferson 55,631,534         (15,717,418)        -                  28.25% 39,914,116        71.75%

Lewis 16,273,455         (4,756,085)          -                  29.23% 11,517,370        70.77%

Taylor 15,376,804         (4,559,037)          -                  29.65% 10,817,767        70.35%

Hampshire 20,122,469         (5,999,077)          -                  29.81% 14,123,392        70.19%

Hardy 15,210,217         (4,550,503)          -                  29.92% 10,659,714        70.08%

Morgan 14,517,918         (4,355,401)          (122)                30.00% 10,162,395        70.00%

Kanawha 158,425,180       (48,719,261)        (3,708)             30.75% 109,702,211      69.25%

Harrison 67,209,519         (20,485,416)        -                  30.48% 46,724,103        69.52%

Brooke 18,114,957         (5,691,916)          (30,975)           31.59% 12,392,066        68.41%

Pocahontas 9,447,486           (3,289,513)          -                  34.82% 6,157,973          65.18%

Ohio 32,161,634         (11,296,238)        -                  35.12% 20,865,396        64.88%

Pleasants 8,577,128           (2,376,117)          (615,000)         34.87% 5,586,011          65.13%

Monongalia 71,630,255         (27,223,872)        (953,830)         39.34% 43,452,553        60.66%

Tucker 8,635,276           (3,178,246)          -                  36.81% 5,457,030          63.19%

Grant 11,424,146         (5,838,044)          -                  51.10% 5,586,102          48.90%

Ritchie 9,117,015           (6,518,749)          -                  71.50% 2,598,266          28.50%

Wetzel 16,042,768         (11,999,542)        (131,334)         75.62% 3,911,892          24.38%

Marshall 28,136,722         (21,981,177)        -                  78.12% 6,155,545          21.88%

Tyler 9,011,018           (7,791,102)          -                  86.46% 1,219,916          13.54%

Doddridge 8,712,985           (8,712,985)          -                  100.00% -                     0.00%

State 1,699,532,235$  (451,962,610)$    (2,681,318)$    26.75% 1,244,888,307$ 73.25%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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